# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authentify, LLC		07/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Early Warning Services, LLC	
Street Address:	16552 N. 90th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613132	AUTHENTIFY
Registration Number:	4196993	2CHK
Registration Number:	4900291	AUTHENTIFY XFA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019338945

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Lev Rosenblum, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

136 South Main St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101-1685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T258995.US.01+ 494450-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lev Rosenblum
SIGNATURE:	/Lev Rosenblum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IP-17-029 AuthentifyLLC to EWS Assignment Executed 7.17.17#page8.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0957 source=IP-17-029 AuthentifyLLC to EWS Assignment\_Executed 7.17.17#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0958

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of the date of last signature below, is from Authentify, LLC ("Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 8745 West Higgins Rd. Suite 240 Chicago, IL 60631 to Early Warning Services, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 16552 N. 90th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications including but not limited to those trademarks identified in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Marks").

For the consideration described in Trademark Assignment And License Agreement that is executed concurrently herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with any goodwill associated with the Marks. This Assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this Assignment and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

By the signature below, the undersigned individual warrants that they are duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Authentify, LLC.

Authent	ify, LLC
Signed:	ACC
Name:	Tracy Cheney
Title:	Secretary
Date:	7/17/17

# Schedule A

# Registered Marks

Mark Name	Office	Registration No.	Registration Date
AUTHENTIFY	USPTO	2,613,132	August 27, 2002
2CHK	USPTO	4,196,993	August 28, 2012
AUTHENTIFY XFA	USPTO	4,900,291	February 16, 2016

9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0960